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WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE 
SECOND EXTRAORDINARY SESSION, 2003 

--•--

ENROLLED 

House Bill No. 223 

(By Mr. Speaker, Mr. Kiss, and Delegate Trump) 
[By Request of the Executive] 

--•--

Passed June 14, 2003 

In Effect from Passage 
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OFFICE WEST VIRGINIA 
SECRETARY OF STATE 

ENROLLED 

H. B. 223 

(BY MR. SPEAKER, MR. KISS, AND DELEGATE TRUMP) 

[BY REQUEST OF THE EXECUTIVE] 

[Passed June 14, 2003; in effect from passage.] 

AN ACT expiring funds to the balance of the workers' compensation 

fund, fund 3440, fiscal year 2003, organization 0322, for the 

fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand three, in 

the amount of one million dollars from the alcohol beverage 

control administration - general administrative fund, fund 7352, 

fiscal year 2003, organization 0708. 

WHEREAS, The Legislature finds that the account balance in the 

alcohol beverage control administration - general administrative fund, 

fund 7352, fiscal year 2003, organization 0708, exceeds that which is 

necessary for the purpose for which the account was established; 

therefore 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

1 That the balance of the workers' compensation fund, fund 

2 3440, fiscal year 2003, organization 0322, be increased by 

3 expiring to that fund one million dollars from the alcohol 

4 beverage control administration - general administrative fund, 
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5 fund 7352, fiscal year 2003, organization 0708 to be available 

6 for expenditure during the fiscal year two thousand three. 

7 The purpose of this bill is to expire one million dollars from 

8 the alcohol beverage control administration - general adminis-

9 trative fund, fund 7352, fiscal year 2003, organization 0708 to 

10 the balance of the workers' compensation fund, fund 3440, 

11 fiscal year 2003, organization 0322, for the fiscal year ending 

12 the thirtieth day of June, two thousand three, to be available for 

13 expenditure during the fiscal year two thousand three. 
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foregoing bill is correctlr e olled. 
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Governor 






